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Meeting with Executive Director of Swiss University of Management, Economics 

and Finance 

On June 17, 2022, a meeting was held with Prof. Djaued Sangdel, Executive 

Director of the Swiss University of Management, Economics and Finance (SWISS 

UMEF University). 

The meeting was attended by Khazar University Rector Associate Professor Irada 

Khalilova, Vice Rector for International Relations Vlad Vernygora, and 

International Relations Office Coordinators Arzu Badalova and Huseyn Aliyev. 

The meeting discussed the expansion of inter-university relations, staff and 

student exchanges and a number of other important issues. 

It should be noted that Swiss University of Management, Economics and Finance 

has been operating as a private higher education institution since 1984 in 

accordance with Swiss law. 

At the end of the meeting, a gift was presented to the guests on behalf of Khazar 

University. 

 

İsveçrə Menecment, İqtisadiyyat və Maliyyə Universitetinin icraçı direktoru ilə 

görüş 

2022-ci il iyunun 17-də İsveçrə Menecment, İqtisadiyyat və Maliyyə 

Universitetinin (SWISS UMEF University) icraçı direktoru Prof. Djaüed Sangdel ilə 

görüş keçirilmişdir. 

Görüşdə Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr 

üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora və Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr Ofisinin koordinatorları 

Arzu Bədəlova və Hüseyn Əliyev iştirak etmişdir. 

Görüşdə univerversitetlərarası əlaqələrin genişləndirilməsi, işçi heyəti və 

tələbələrin mübadiləsi və bir sıra digər vacib məsələlər müzakirə olunmuşdur. 

Qeyd edək ki, İsveçrə Menecment, İqtisadiyyat və Maliyyə Universitei 1984-cü 

ildən İsveçrə Qanununa uyğun olaraq, özəl ali təhsil müəssisəsi kimi fəaliyyət 

göstərir. 

Görüşün sonunda qarşı tərəfə Xəzər Universiteti adından hədiyyə təqdim edildi. 
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